

23 CS No. 590/21

PRINCE KUMAR CHAUHAN AND ORA Vs. ASHIYA BEGUM

11.10.2021

Case taken up today through hybrid mode in view of the office order no. 8349-8372//Judl/SHD/KKD/ 2021 dated 01.10.2021 issued in the wake of Corona Virus (Covid-19) pandemic.

Present : Sh. Krishan Rana, Advocate for the plaintiff.

At the outset, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that present suit filed under Order 37 CPC may be treated as an ordinary suit. In view thereof, present suit is treated as an ordinary suit. Ahlmad to register it accordingly.

On filing of PF/RC AD/Speed Post AD/Courier along with whatsapp number/email ID/fax number of the defendant within 07 days, issue summons of the suit to the defendant through all modes, returnable for **23.02.2022**.

(MANJUSHA WADHWA)
Addl District Judge-02/Shah
KKD Courts, Delhi/11.10.2021