

PRINCE KUMAR CHAUHAN AND ORA Vs. ASHIYA BEGUM

18.09.2023

File received by way of transfer to this Court vide office order No.7080-94/Judl./Shd./KKD/2023 dated 01.09.2023 passed by the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Krishan Rana, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs
None for defendant

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs that vide order dated 10.03.2023 the written statement of defendant was taken off from the record.

Original agreement for earnest money dated 03.04.2018 filed by the Ld. Counsel for the Plaintiffs. Same is taken on record.

Following Issues are framed as under :

1. Whether the plaintiffs are entitled for money decree of Rs.5,60,000/- against the defendant? OPP
2. Relief.

The plaintiff is directed to provide the evidence affidavit copy to the defendant in advance at least five days prior to the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 20.10.2023.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
18.09.2023