

21 CS 590/21

**PRINCE KUMAR CHAUHAN AND ORA Vs. ASHIYA
BEGUM**

20.10.2023

Present: Sh. Krishan Rana, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Omkar Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Pawan
Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Matter is listed for PE. PW Jai Bhati is present.

Evidence affidavit of PW Jai Bhati and PW Vikas
Kumar filed. Hard copy supplied today.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
that he has already supplied the soft copy of evidence affidavit to
the Ld. Counsel for the defendant through mail on 19.10.2023.

In view of the circumstances, matter is adjourned for
PE.

Put up for PE on 05.01.2024.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
20.10.2023