

BABY PRATHISTHA SINGH Vs. AMAR SINGH

03.11.2025

Present : Sh. Ajay Kumar Gaur, Ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff along with Next Friend of the plaintiff.

Ms. Talvinder Kaur, ld. counsel for the defendant no. 1.

Ms. Sanjana Pawnwar, Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 1.

Original written statement has been filed on behalf of the defendant.

Learned counsel for the defendant submits that earlier, a copy of the written statement was inadvertently filed in place of the original.

The original written statement is taken on record.

Learned proxy counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment to file the replication.

As a last opportunity, the plaintiff is granted time to file the replication.

Put up for completion of pleadings and further proceedings on
26.12.2025.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/03.11.2025