

CS 590/21

PRINCE KUMAR CHAUHAN AND ORA Vs. ASHIYA
BEGUM

07.11.2025

At 2:16pm

File taken up on an application U/s 151 CPC for recalling of plaintiffs' witnesses i.e. PW-1 and PW-2 for cross examination filed on behalf of defendant.

Present: None for plaintiffs.

Sh. Pandit Gourav Sharma, Ld. counsel for
defendant.

Issue notice of the application under Section 151
CPC upon plaintiffs as well as their respective counsel on filing
of PF/RC, returnable for NDOH.

Dasti notice be also issued.

PF be filed within 05 days from today.

Put up on 29.11.2025 i.e. date already fixed.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
07.11.2025