

BABY PRATHISTHA SINGH Vs. AMAR SINGH

13.04.2026

Present : None for the plaintiff.

Ms. Talvinder Kaur, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1 along with defendant no. 1.

Sh. S.S. Tomar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 2 through VC.

Reply to the application under Order VI Rule 17 read with Section 151 CPC has been filed on behalf of defendant no. 1 along with a spare copy.

The plaintiff is at liberty to collect the same from the Reader/Ahlmad of this Court against proper acknowledgment.

Put up for arguments on the said application on **06.06.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/13.04.2026